



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2025 & CRL.M.(BAIL) 1208/2025**

**AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNY** .....Appellant

Through: Mr.Bharat Dubey, Dr. Soniya Dubey,  
Mr. Shubhlaxmi Dubey, Ms. Taniya  
Kapoor and Mr. Ayesha, Advs.

versus

**CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR** .....Respondent

Through: Mr.Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with  
Mr.Aryan Rakesh and Mr.Prashant  
Upadhyay, Advs.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**

**HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHALINDER KAUR**

**ORDER**

**08.08.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for the respondent seeks more time to verify the medical records of the wife of the appellant.
2. Let the Status Report be filed, within a period of five days, with an advance copy to the opposite side.
3. List for hearing on 28.08.2025.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**SHALINDER KAUR, J**

**AUGUST 8, 2025/neelam/tr**