



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CRL.A. 780/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25675/2025**

AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNYAppellant
Through: Ms. Taniya Kapoor, Adv.
versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTORRespondent
Through: Mr.Atul Gulenia, SPP CBI with
Mr.Aryam Rakesh, Mr.Prashant
Upadhyay and Mr.Aetri Chatterjee,
Advs.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

% **15.10.2025**

1. Learned counsel for the appellant submits that he has not received copy of the paper book.
2. Registry is directed to supply digitized copy of the paperbook to the counsel for the appellant.
3. List the matter on 21.11.2025.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

OCTOBER 15, 2025/rs/ht