



\$~4

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ **CRL.A. 780/2025 & CRL.M.A. 25675/2025**  
**AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNY**

.....Appellant  
Through: Ms. Shubhlaxmi Dubey with Ms.  
Taniya Kapoor, Advocates.

versus

**CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR**

.....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP, CBI with  
Mr.Aryan Rakesh and Ms. Atreyi  
Chattarjee, Advocates

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN**

**ORDER**  
**21.11.2025**

%

1. Learned counsel for appellant submits that she has not received copy of TCR.
2. The Registry is directed to provide learned counsel appearing on behalf of appellant with an electronic copy of the trial court record expeditiously.
3. List on 05.02.2026.

**VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J**

**MANOJ JAIN, J**

**NOVEMBER 21, 2025/sw/js**