



\$~4

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 780/2025

AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Bharat Dubey with Dr. Sonia Dubey, Ms. Shubhlaxmi Dubey, Ms. Divyasha Dubey, Mr. Ayesha Sharif and Ms. Simran Johar, Advs.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Rakesh Kumar SPC With Mr. Sunil Adv.

Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP CBI with Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Mr. Atreyi Chatterjee, Advs. (M: 8979277557)

CORAM:

JUSTICE PRATHIBA M. SINGH

JUSTICE MADHU JAIN

ORDER

%

07.01.2026

1. This hearing has been done through hybrid mode.

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2496/2025 in CRL.A.780/2025

2. Ld. Counsel for the Appellant submits that he wishes to file some further documents relating to the medical condition of the wife of the Appellant. Let the same be filed within two weeks.

3. The CBI has filed its status report.

4. List for consideration on 5th February, 2026 *i.e.*, the date already fixed.

PRATHIBA M. SINGH, J

MADHU JAIN, J

JANUARY 7, 2026/dj/ss