



\$~31

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CRL.A. 780/2025**

AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNY

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Bharat Dubey, Ms.Shubhlaxmi
Dubey, Ms.Taniya Kapoor, Dr.Sonia
Dubey & Ms.Divyasha Dubey, Advs.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Atul Guleria SPP CBI with
Mr.Aryan Rakesh and Ms.Kshipra,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA

ORDER

%

05.02.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2496/2025

1. Though the medical condition of the appellant's wife has been verified by the prosecution, the date of her surgery is yet to be fixed. Once the same is fixed, the appellant may inform this Court.
2. List on 9th March, 2026.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RAVINDER DUDEJA, J

FEBRUARY 5, 2026/Arya/Yg