



\$~9

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CRL.A. 780/2025

AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNYAppellant

Through: Ms. Shubhlaxmi Dubey, Mr.
Bharat Dubey, Ms. Taniya
Kapoor, Dr. Sonia Dubey and
Ms. Divyasha Dubey,
Advocates.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTORRespondent

Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP with Mr.
Aryan Rakesh, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

09.03.2026

CRL.M.(BAIL) 2496/2025

1. The learned counsel for the appellant submits that confirmed dates of surgery, to be performed on the wife of the appellant, have not yet been given by the concerned hospital.
2. In that view of the matter, the present application is disposed of, reserving liberty for the appellant to move a fresh application as and when the confirmed dates of surgery are provided to the appellant.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

SHAIL JAIN, J

MARCH 9, 2026/ib/as