



\$~30

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**  
+ CRL.A. 780/2025  
AKASH @ HANNY @ HUNNY .....Appellant  
Through: Mr.Vineet Jain, Adv.

versus

CBI THROUGH ITS DIRECTOR .....Respondent  
Through: Mr. Atul Guleria, SPP, CBI  
with Mr. Aryan Rakesh, Adv.

**CORAM:**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAVINDER DUDEJA**

**ORDER**

%

**14.05.2026**

**CRL.M.(BAIL) 994/2026**

1. Issue notice.
2. Notice is accepted by Mr.Atul Guleria, the learned SPP for the respondent.
3. Let medical documents filed by the appellant be verified by the respondent and a report in this regard be filed before us on or before the next date of hearing.
4. List on 19<sup>th</sup> May, 2026.

**NAVIN CHAWLA, J**

**RAVINDER DUDEJA, J**

**MAY 14, 2026/Arya/as**